

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

PRABIR KUMAR MAJUMDAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIABULLS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 59 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manimala Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on both the transfer petitions.
Further proceedings before the trial court shall remain
stayed, in the meantime.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|