

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2013

PRABIR KUMAR MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIABULLS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 59 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyambada Mishra, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent (common) has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day. Copy be served on the other side.

On compliance, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|